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CIRCUIT COURT FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATORS  

& FAMILY DIVISION ADMINISTRATORS 

Jurisdiction Name Address Phone Fax E-mail 

Allegany  

County 

Joan Leatherman 
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

30 Washington Street 

Cumberland, MD  21502 
301-777-2102 

301-

777-

2055 

joan.leatherman@mdcourts.gov 

Anne Arundel 

County 

Sara Magette 
Family Law   

Administrator  

 

Patrice McGeady 
Family Law 

Services Coordinator 

 

8 Church Circle 

P.O. Box 2395 

Annapolis, MD  21404 

 

410-222-1153 

ext. 6 

 

 

410-

222-

1584 

 

 

                            

sara.magette@mdcourts.gov 

 

 
mary.mcgeady@mdcourts.gov 

 

Baltimore City 

Suzanne Banister 
Family Division 

Administrator 

 

111 North Calvert Street 

Room 108 

Baltimore, MD  21202 

410-396-3650 

410-

545-

6131 

suzanne.banister@mdcourts.gov 

Baltimore County 

Briana Shirey    
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

401 Bosley Avenue 

Room 515 

Towson, MD  21204 

410-887-8614 

410- 

887-

8617 

briana.shirey@mdcourts.gov 

Calvert  

County 

Margie Moore 
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

175 Main Street 

Prince Frederick, MD  

20678 

410-535-1600 

ext. 2516 

410-

414-

2609 

margie.moore@mdcourts.gov 

Caroline  

County 

Mary Bartholomy 
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

Courthouse 

109 Market Street 

Room 200 

Denton, MD  21629 

410-479-5735 
 

410-

479-

4072 

 

mary.bartholomy@mdcourts.gov 

  

Carroll  

County 

Nathan Hoyle 
Family Law  

Administrator 

55 N. Court Street 

Suite 208 

Courthouse Annex 

Westminster, MD  21157 

410-386-2401 

410-

751-

5339 

nathan.hoyle@mdcourts.gov 

Cecil 

County 

Nataly Jimenez 
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

 

Courthouse 

129 East Main Street 

Room 106 

Elkton, MD  21922-2321 

410-996-1157 

410-

996-

5625 

 

nataly.jimenez@mdcourts.gov 

 

Charles  

County 

Jennifer Murphy 
Family Services  

Director 

 

200 Charles Street 

La Plata, MD  20646 
301-932-3278 

301-

932-

3361 

jennifer.murphy@mdcourts.gov  

Dorchester 

County 

Miko Collins 

Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

206 High Street 

Room 203 

Cambridge, MD  21613 

410-228-1395 

410-

228-

3775 

miko.collins@mdcourts.gov 

Frederick  

County 

Laura Hiser 
Family Services 

Administrator 

 

100 W. Patrick Street 

Frederick, MD  21701 
301-600-2023 

301-

600-

1446 

laura.hiser@mdcourts.gov  

Garrett  

County 

Sheri Conner 
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

203 S. Fourth Street 

Room 307 

Courthouse 

Oakland, MD  21550 

301-334-7602 

301-

334-

5042 

sheri.conner@mdcourts.gov 

Harford  

County 

Karen Tracy  
Family Law Case 

Coordinator 
 

20 W. Courtland Street 

Bel Air, MD  21014 

410-638-3038 

 

 

 

 

410-

638-

9589 

karen.tracy@mdcourts.gov    
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CIRCUIT COURT FAMILY SUPPORT SERVICES COORDINATORS  
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Jurisdiction Name Address Phone Fax E-mail 

Howard  

County 

Katie Eyler  
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

9250 Judicial Way 

Ellicott City, MD  21043 
410-313-2225 

410 

313-

3192 

kathleen.eyler@mdcourts.gov 

Kent  

County 

Lori Jacobs 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator 
 

103 N. Cross Street 

Chestertown, MD  21620 
410-810-1059 

410-

778-

7412 

lori.jacobs@mdcourts.gov 

Montgomery 

County 

Anne Hurwitz 
Family Division 

Coordinator 

 

Kara Hawkins 
Deputy Court 

Administrator 

 

50 Maryland Avenue 

Rockville, MD  20850 

240-777-9076 

 

 

 

240-777-9109 

 

240-

777-

9085 

anne.hurwitz@mdcourts.gov 

 

 

 

kara.hawkins@mdcourts.gov 

 

Prince George’s 

County 

Shantell Davenport  
Director, Family  

Division 

 

Althea Davenger 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator  

 

Courthouse 

Room M1420 

14735 Main Street 

Upper Marlboro, MD   

20772 

301-952-3222 

 

General # 

301-952-3213 

 

301-952-4583 

301-

780-

2057 

 
shantell.davenport@mdcourts.gov 

 

 

althea.davenger@mdcourts.gov 

 

 

Queen Anne’s 

County 

Elisa Dickens 
Family Support  

Services Coordinator 

 

200 N. Commerce St. 

Centreville, MD  21617 

410-758-1773 

ext. 5128 
N/A 

 
elisa.dickens@mdcourts.gov  

 

St. Mary’s 

County 

Claire Langeluttig 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator 

 

41605 Courthouse Drive 

P.O. Box 859 

Leonardtown, MD  20650 

301-475-4200 

ext. 4110 
N/A 

claire.langeluttig@mdcourts.gov 

 

Somerset  

County 

Helen (Chrissy) 

Webster 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator 
 

30512 Prince William 

Street 

Princess Anne, MD   

21853 

410-621-7582 

410-

621-

7595 

helen.webster@mdcourts.gov 

Talbot  

County 

Alisha Dicus 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator 

 

Courthouse 

11 N. Washington Street 

Easton, MD  21601 

410-770-6806 

410-

770-

6802 

alisha.dicus@mdcourts.gov 

Washington 

County 

Amie M. Spigler 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator 

 

24 Summit Avenue  

Room 111 

Hagerstown, MD  21740 

240-313-2580 

240-

313-

2541 

amie.spigler@mdcourts.gov  

Wicomico  

County 

Jennifer Hapner 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator 

 

Melissa Lahey 
Court Administrator 

  

P.O. Box 886 

102 Court Street 

Salisbury, MD   

21803-0886 

 

410-334-3110 

 

Main #: 

410-548-4822  

 

410-

548-

4826 

jennifer.hapner@mdcourts.gov 

 
 
melissa.lahey@mdcourts.gov 

 

Worcester  

County 

 

Vacant 
Family Support 

Services Coordinator  

Courthouse 

Room 101 

One W. Market Street 

Snow Hill, MD   

21863-1082 

 

410-632-5638 

 

410-

632-

5603 

 

anne.turner@mdcourts.gov 
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